

o

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 2935-2937/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/1997 in FA Nos. 29, 30 & 31 of 1991  
and final judgment and order dated 07/12/2007 in WA No.765/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P., BENCH AT JABALPUR)

RAMESH VERMA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAJESH SAXENA VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by Mr. Dubey, learned senior counsel appearing  
on behalf of the petitioners that the application for substitution shall  
be filed during the course of the day. Put up after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER