

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10673-10676/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/1997 in
FA No. 30/1991 & FA No. 31/1991 & WA No. 765/2007
OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

FA No. 29/1991 &
of The HIGH COURT

RAMESH VERMA(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAJESH SAXENA VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Modi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kr. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to
learned counsel for the respondent for filing counter
affidavit and thereafter two weeks' further time is granted
for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master