

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8665-8668 OF 2010

Ramesh Verma (D) Thr. Lrs.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Lajesh Saxena (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 10.09.2010 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 10673-10676 of 2008.

There are common respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(g) and 2 in these appeals. All are represented through Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Advocate.

Original Record in the Appeals has been returned to concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

It is submitted that neither counsel for the Appellants nor counsel for the respondents have filed Statement of case despite this Registry's notice dated 29.02.2012.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate has on 23.05.2016 filed a copy of letter, addressed to appellants, informing his withdrawal from the instant appeal alongwith 'No objection' given to the appellants.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of May, 2016.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- 1. Mr. Prerna Mehta (Advocate)** B-4/215, Second Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029
- 2. Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey (Advocate)** 117, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India , New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR