

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).8665-8668/2010

RAMESH VERMA(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJESH SAXENA (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.  
For Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that she has already sent an intimation through registered post, to the appellants with regard to the fact that she wants withdrawal of her appearance from the instant appeals.

Nobody has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants till today and therefore, the Registry to send intimation of this order to the appellants by speed post so as to enable the appellants to engage an advocate before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 3rd August, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SARITA PUROHIT  
Date: 2016.07.16  
17:05:55 IST  
Reason: