

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8665-8668 OF 2010

Ramesh Verma (D) Thr. Lrs.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Lajesh Saxena (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2016 when the following order was passed:

"The learned counsel appearing for the appellants has submitted that she has already sent an intimation through registered post, to the appellants with regard to the fact that she wants withdrawal of her appearance from the instant appeals.

Nobody has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants till today and therefore, the Registry to send intimation of this order to the appellants by speed post so as to enable the appellants to engage an advocate before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 3rd August, 2016."

It is submitted that appellants have been informed by speed post vide this Registry's notice dated 18.07.2016 . Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Advocate has on 02.08.2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Appellant No. 1(ii), 1(iii) & 1(iv). Appellant No 1(i) has been served but no one has put in an appearance on his behalf, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02nd day of August, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. Prerna Mehta (Advocate)** B-4/215, Second Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029
2. **Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey (Advocate)** 117, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India , New Delhi
3. **Mr. M. P. Shorawala (Advocate)** 81, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India , New Delhi

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR