

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.8665-8668/2010

RAMESH VERMA(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJESH SAXENA (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adarsh Tripathi,Adv.
For Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, list these
appeals on 7th September, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar