

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8665-8668/2010

RAMESH VERMA(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJESH SAXENA (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent(s) seeking adjournment.

List on 23.11.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR