

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8665-8668 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. _____ OF 2016

(Application for seeking permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. _____ OF 2016

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

Ramesh Verma (D) Thr. Lrs.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Lajesh Saxena (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment.
List again on 23.11.2016.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 08.11.2016 filed application for seeking permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. But the same is defective for the reason that Court fee is deficit by Rs. 420/- and Counsel has not cure the said defect despite this Registry's letter dated 18.11.2016 so far. The unregistered applications are placed alongwith the appeal paperbooks.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **Mr. M. P. Shorawala (Advocate)** 81, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India , New Delhi
2. **Ms. Pratibha Jain (Advocate)** 34, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR